#### ATTACHMENT 1

## **Answer to Question 10**

### Contact information for Assignor and Assignee, pursuant to § 63.18(c)

Applicant Contact: Denny Thompson

Director of Administrative Services

Berkeley Cable Television, Inc. d/b/a Home Telecom

579 Stoney Landing Road

P.O. Box 1194

Moncks Corner, South Carolina 29461

Phone Number: 843-761-9173

Email: denny.thompson@hometelco.com

Consultant Contact: John Kuykendall

Vice President

John Staurulakis, Inc. 7852 Walker Drive

Suite 200

Greenbelt, Maryland 20770 Phone Number: 301-459-7590 Email: jkuykendall@jsitel.com

### International Section 214 Authorization, pursuant to § 63.18(d)

Assignor, Home Long Distance, Inc. was authorized to provide international switched resale service pursuant to File No. ITC-214-19941103-00334.

Assignee, Berkeley Cable Television, Inc. d/b/a Home Telecom, has not previously held international Section 214 authorization.

Continued...

#### **Answer to Question 11**

### Ownership Equity, pursuant to § 63.18(h)

The applicant, Berkeley Cable Television, Inc. d/b/a Home Telecom, is a wholly owned subsidiary of Home Telephone Company, Inc., a South Carolina corporation principally engaged in the provision of telecommunications services. The following hold a 10% or greater interest in Home Telephone Company, Inc.:

Name and Address	Citizenship	<b>Principal Business</b>	% Equity
Rock Hill Telephone Company	SC Corp.	Telecommunications	47.85%
P.O. Box 470	_		
Rock Hill, SC 29730			

The following hold a 10% or greater interest in Rock Hill Telephone Company:

Name and Address	Citizenship	<b>Principal Business</b>	% Equity
E. L. Barnes	USA	Telecommunications	16.33%
P.O. Box 470			
Rock Hill, SC 29730			
2007 Jean D. Barnes	USA	Investments	16.54%
Irrevocable Trust*			
P.O. Box 470			
Rock Hill, SC 29730			
Bryant G. Barnes	USA	Telecommunications	16.54%
P.O. Box 470			
Rock Hill, SC 29730			
LAB Associates, L.P.**	USA	Investments	46.03%
104 E. Summersby St.			
Fort Mill, SC 29715			

<sup>\*</sup> Trustees of the 2007 Jean D. Barnes Irrevocable Trust are John M. Barnes, Jr. and Charles Douglas Barnes.

Continued...

<sup>\*\*</sup>The general partners of LAB Associates, LP are Ladson A. Barnes, Jr., Rebecca B. Francis, and Ladson A. Barnes, III. The Rebecca B. Francis and Ladson A. Barnes, III Intentionally Defective Grantor Trusts each own 27.0333% in LAB Associates, LP. The Lucille Glass Intentionally Defective Grantor Trust owns 28.0333% in LAB Associates, LP. There are no other holders of 10% or more interest in LAB Associates, LP, a South Carolina limited partnership.

#### **Answer to Question 13**

# Means by which assignment has taken place

Berkeley Cable Television, Inc. d/b/a Home Telecom ("Berkeley") and Home Long Distance, Inc., assignee and assignor, respectively, are both wholly-owned subsidiaries of Home Telephone Company, Inc. Due to a corporate restructure which consolidates Home Telephone Company, Inc. wholly-owned subsidiary companies, Home Long Distance, Inc. has been merged into its affiliate, Berkeley, where long distance service will now be provided.

Home Long Distance, Inc. will not retain Section 214 authority as it has been merged into the surviving entity of Berkeley Cable Television, Inc. d/b/a Home Telecom.

This assignment is pro forma because there is no change in ultimate ownership of Berkeley which remains a wholly owned subsidiary of Home Telephone Company, Inc.